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 Open access and Cover fees covered by IOCB
 IOCB Board update (Ullrich Jahn)
 PhD Bootcamp – rehearsal (Alena D. Morávková)                                                 

 Most significant publications 2020 contest

 IOCB Virology initiatives

 Miscellanea
 Current situation in the OPVVV Office
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 Open access
 Service to dissemination of science
 Increases citations

 Cover fees
 Profit engine for the publisher
 Burden on graphic designer
 Vanity more than impact



Cover production at IOCB
 The following pages only include covers created by our graphic designer Tomáš Belloň

between June 2019 and June 2021.

 Other IOCB covers are not listed. Therefore it is reasonable to expect that the total

number of covers over this period is actually higher.

 Price per cover is mentioned only where known, in other cases the information about

price goes from the journal directly to the author of the respective paper. (This doesn‘t

cover the cost of the graphic designer.)

 Payment for the cover placement is not done through Communications, it is covered by 

IOCB general account solely upon Director‘s approval. 

 Director‘s approval must be sought prior arrangements with Communications department.

 As the capacity of our graphic designer is limited, Communications reserve the right to 

postpone or decline to work on the cover.

Meeting with GLs – June 18, 2021Zdeněk Hostomský
IOCB Prague Zdenek Hostomský | June 25, 2021



IOCB covers by Tomáš Belloň (June 2019 – June 2021) – sorted chronologically
Number Client Journal Accepted IF Price Currency Animation

1 Irena Stará AccChemRes yes 21,661 1495 USD no
2 Michael Mareš ACS Infection Diseases yes 4,42 1495 USD no
3 Michal Hocek ACS Infection Diseases yes 4,42 1495 USD no
4 Petr Cígler ACS Sensors yes 7,01 1495 USD no
5 Petr Beier Advanced Synthesis & Catalysis yes 5,851 ? no
6 Eliška Procházková Angewandte Chemie yes 12,959 ? no
7 Lubomír Rulíšek Angewandte Chemie yes 12,959 ? no
8 Jindřích Fanfrlík Dalton Transaction yes 4,052 ? no
9 Pankaj Gaur ChemComm yes 5,996 ? no

10 Pankaj Gaur ChemComm yes 5,996 ? no
11 Jiří Kaleta ChemComm yes 5,996 ? yes
12 Jiří Kaleta ChemElectroChem - 4,154 ? no
13 Michal Straka Chemical Reviews yes 54,301 1495 USD no
14 Tomáš Slanina Chemical Reviews no 54,301 1495 USD no
15 Irena Stará Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
16 Petr Beier Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
17 Petr Beier Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? yes
18 Michal Hocek Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? yes
19 Martin Dračínský Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
20 Michal Hocek Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
21 Kamil Parkan Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
22 Eliška Procházková Chemistry a European Journal - 4,857 ? no
23 Zlatko Janeba ChemMedChem yes 3,124 ? no
24 Paul Reyes ChemPlusChem yes 3,124 ? no
25 Pavlína Řezáčová ChemPlusChem yes 3,124 ? no
26 Jiří Kaleta J.A.C.S yes 14,612 1495 USD yes
27 Michal Hocek J.A.C.S no 14,612 1495 USD no
28 Milan Vrábel J.A.C.S Au yes 12,35 1495 USD no
29 Volodymyr Shvadchak JMedChem yes 6,205 1495 USD no
30 Pavel Kočovský Journal of Organic Chemistry yes 4,805 1495 USD no
31 Zlatko Janeba Organic and Biomolecular Chemistry yes 3,564 750 GBP no
32 Pavel Kočovský Organic Chemistry Frontiers yes 5,155 ? no
33 Petr Beier Organic Leters no 6,091 1495 USD no
34 Josef Lazar PNAS yes 9,412 ? yes
35 Josef Cvačka Rapid Communication in Mass Spectrometry yes 2,226 1640 USD no
36 Lubomír Rulíšek The Journal of Physical Chemistry C not in time 4,189 1495 USD no
37 Jiří Kaleta The Journal of Physical Chemistry A yes 2,6 1495 USD noMeeting with GLs – June 18, 2021Zdeněk Hostomský



IOCB covers by Tomáš Belloň (June 2019 – June 2021) – sorted by impact factor
Number Client Journal Accepted IF Price Currency Animation

35 Josef Cvačka Rapid Communication in Mass Spectrometry yes 2,226 1640 USD no
37 Jiří Kaleta The Journal of Physical Chemistry A yes 2,6 1495 USD no
24 Paul Reyes ChemPlusChem yes 3,124 ? no
25 Pavlína Řezáčová ChemPlusChem yes 3,124 ? no
23 Zlatko Janeba ChemMedChem yes 3,124 ? no
31 Zlatko Janeba Organic and Biomolecular Chemistry yes 3,564 750 GBP no
8 Jindřích Fanfrlík Dalton Transaction yes 4,052 ? no

12 Jiří Kaleta ChemElectroChem - 4,154 ? no
36 Lubomír Rulíšek The Journal of Physical Chemistry C not in time 4,189 1495 USD no
2 Michael Mareš ACS Infection Diseases yes 4,42 1495 USD no
3 Michal Hocek ACS Infection Diseases yes 4,42 1495 USD no

30 Pavel Kočovský Journal of Organic Chemistry yes 4,805 1495 USD no
22 Eliška Procházková Chemistry a European Journal - 4,857 ? no
15 Irena Stará Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
21 Kamil Parkan Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
19 Martin Dračínský Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
18 Michal Hocek Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? yes
20 Michal Hocek Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
16 Petr Beier Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
17 Petr Beier Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? yes
32 Pavel Kočovský Organic Chemistry Frontiers yes 5,155 ? no
5 Petr Beier Advanced Synthesis & Catalysis yes 5,851 ? no

11 Jiří Kaleta ChemComm yes 5,996 ? yes
9 Pankaj Gaur ChemComm yes 5,996 ? no

10 Pankaj Gaur ChemComm yes 5,996 ? no
33 Petr Beier Organic Leters no 6,091 1495 USD no
29 Volodymyr Shvadchak JMedChem yes 6,205 1495 USD no
4 Petr Cígler ACS Sensors yes 7,01 1495 USD no

34 Josef Lazar PNAS yes 9,412 ? yes
28 Milan Vrábel J.A.C.S Au yes 12,35 1495 USD no
6 Eliška Procházková Angewandte Chemie yes 12,959 ? no
7 Lubomír Rulíšek Angewandte Chemie yes 12,959 ? no

26 Jiří Kaleta J.A.C.S yes 14,612 1495 USD yes
27 Michal Hocek J.A.C.S no 14,612 1495 USD no
1 Irena Stará AccChemRes yes 21,661 1495 USD no

13 Michal Straka Chemical Reviews yes 54,301 1495 USD no
14 Tomáš Slanina Chemical Reviews no 54,301 1495 USD no



IOCB covers by Tomáš Belloň (June 2019 – June 2021) – sorted client
Number Client Journal Accepted IF Price Currency Animation

6 Eliška Procházková Angewandte Chemie yes 12,959 ? no
22 Eliška Procházková Chemistry a European Journal - 4,857 ? no
1 Irena Stará AccChemRes yes 21,661 1495 USD no

15 Irena Stará Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
8 Jindřích Fanfrlík Dalton Transaction yes 4,052 ? no

11 Jiří Kaleta ChemComm yes 5,996 ? yes
12 Jiří Kaleta ChemElectroChem - 4,154 ? no
26 Jiří Kaleta J.A.C.S yes 14,612 1495 USD yes
37 Jiří Kaleta The Journal of Physical Chemistry A yes 2,6 1495 USD no
35 Josef Cvačka Rapid Communication in Mass Spectrometry yes 2,226 1640 USD no
34 Josef Lazar PNAS yes 9,412 ? yes
21 Kamil Parkan Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
7 Lubomír Rulíšek Angewandte Chemie yes 12,959 ? no

36 Lubomír Rulíšek The Journal of Physical Chemistry C not in time 4,189 1495 USD no
19 Martin Dračínský Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
2 Michael Mareš ACS Infection Diseases yes 4,42 1495 USD no
3 Michal Hocek ACS Infection Diseases yes 4,42 1495 USD no

18 Michal Hocek Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? yes
20 Michal Hocek Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
27 Michal Hocek J.A.C.S no 14,612 1495 USD no
13 Michal Straka Chemical Reviews yes 54,301 1495 USD no
28 Milan Vrábel J.A.C.S Au yes 12,35 1495 USD no
9 Pankaj Gaur ChemComm yes 5,996 ? no

10 Pankaj Gaur ChemComm yes 5,996 ? no
24 Paul Reyes ChemPlusChem yes 3,124 ? no
30 Pavel Kočovský Journal of Organic Chemistry yes 4,805 1495 USD no
32 Pavel Kočovský Organic Chemistry Frontiers yes 5,155 ? no
25 Pavlína Řezáčová ChemPlusChem yes 3,124 ? no
5 Petr Beier Advanced Synthesis & Catalysis yes 5,851 ? no

16 Petr Beier Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? no
17 Petr Beier Chemistry a European Journal yes 4,857 ? yes
33 Petr Beier Organic Leters no 6,091 1495 USD no
4 Petr Cígler ACS Sensors yes 7,01 1495 USD no

14 Tomáš Slanina Chemical Reviews no 54,301 1495 USD no
29 Volodymyr Shvadchak JMedChem yes 6,205 1495 USD no
23 Zlatko Janeba ChemMedChem yes 3,124 ? no
31 Zlatko Janeba Organic and Biomolecular Chemistry yes 3,564 750 GBP no
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The Journal of Physical 
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 Open access
 Service to dissemination of science
 Increases citations

 Cover fees
 Profit engine for the publisher
 Burden on graphic designer
 Vanity more than impact

 How do you see it?
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Discussion and executive decision:

In journals with
 IF below 5 – IOCB is not paying, it’s up to the authors
 IF between 5 and 10 – IOCB covers 50% of the cost
 IF above 10 – IOCB covers 100% of the cost

In special or borderline cases, please talk to the director 
before placing an order 



IOCB Board Update 2021

Ullrich Jahn | 25.06.2021 
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2The IOCB Board 2017-2021

Ullrich Jahn
Pavel Jungwirth
Pavlína Maloy Řezáčová
Radim Nencka
Radek Pohl
Pavel Šácha
Petr Svoboda (IMG CAS)
Petr Slavíček (UCT Prague)
Tomáš Obšil (Charles University)



IOCB Prague Ullrich Jahn | 25.06.2021

4IOCB Board Elections 2021

– IOCB Assembly 30.09.2021, 14.00 Balling Hall NTK

– Assembly of Researchers, Announcement of Election, Rules
Election Committee (Salary classes V3-V6 + Emeriti)

– 20.10.2021 Nomination deadline for candidates

– 09.-10.11.2021 Election of the IOCB Board

– 16.-17.11.2021 2nd Round  if necessary

Elections will take place in person



IOCB Prague Ullrich Jahn | 25.06.2021
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Thank you 
for your attention.



Alena Drda Moravkova| 18.6.2021

PhD Boot Camp 
fall 2021



PhD Boot Camp

– Will take place at the IOCB Cottage in Malá Úpa, 
October 11 – 13, (Mo afternoon – We afternoon)

– Selection of the date of the event: The „traditional“ first week
in October (Fri 1st to Sun 3rd) could be a problem with
persistent travel restrictions and quarantine requirements

– The following weekend (8th to 10th) there is a regular
maintenance of the Cottage (wintering)

– The Cottage in Hojsova Stráž will undergo construction
modification throughout October

IOCB Prague Zdenek Hostomský | June 25, 2021



PhD Boot Camp

– What to do now (deadline June, 30th)

– Send Alena Morávková a list of new PhD students
(names, e-mails and start date) 

IOCB Prague Zdenek Hostomský | June 25, 2021
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Two virology projects

• Antonín Holý Virology Center at IOCB

• National Institute of Virology and Bacteriology (NIVB)

IOCB Prague Zdenek Hostomský | June 25, 2021



33Antonín Holý Virology Center

• Podporované vedením AV ČR
• Eva Zažímalová, Zdeněk Havlas
• Setkání s ministryní Šilerovou,    příslib 1.5 mld Kč na provoz

• Součást komplexu na pozemku v Krči
• Antonín Holý Virology Center (detašované pracoviště ÚOCHB)
• Institute of Translational Research (soukromý ústav)
• MediAim (konsorcium ÚOCHB, FgÚ, IKEM)

• Status
• Koupě pozemku od SSČ, a jeho designace
• p. Formáček za SSČ, za ÚOCHB p. Šobíšek

IOCB Prague Zdenek Hostomský | June 25, 2021



34
National Institute of Virologie and Bacteriology (NIVB)

• Součást Národního plánu obnovy (NPO) – 5.1   5 mld Kč
• Virologie, Onkologie, Diabetes, Sociologie, Neurologie

• ÚOCHB  hlavní koordinátor
• Účastníci

• České univerzity,         Moravské univerzity,         AV ČR
• Associated members (ÚFCH JH, BTÚ, ÚEF …) 

• Karlova Univerzita, VŠCHT, 
• Masarykova Universita,  Univerzita Palackého
• AV ČR:   ÚOCHB, ÚMG, MBÚ, BC

• +-IOCB Prague Zdenek Hostomský | June 25, 2021
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Zdenek Hostomský | February 19, 2021

Miscellanea



36
Current situation at the OPVVV office

• Jolana Hořejší is leaving on June 30, Blanka Hajná will lead the 
office from July 1, 2021

• Open position for Senior Administrator – please send your 
recommendations to e mail: blanka.hajna@uochb.cas.cz)

• End of June – agreements on public tenders end and new ones are being 
negotiated

• Please be patient and take into account the transition to full 
service

IOCB Prague Zdenek Hostomský | June 25, 2021

mailto:blanka.hajna@uochb.cas.cz


Mtgs w GLs - 2021 Schedule

• January 22

• February 19 

• March 26

• April 23

• May 14

• June 25

• September 3

• October 15

• November 12

• December 10

Always on Fridays at 10:00 am in the Director‘s Boardroom A4.01 (or via ZOOM)

IOCB Prague Zdenek Hostomský | April 23, 2021
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